

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3059 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 2, before "public" insert "taxicabs and"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 3, delete "vehicle" and insert "vehicles"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 11, delete "all applicable" and after "Rules" insert ", chapter 8840"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 16, delete "and paragraph (b)"
- 1.6 Page 2, delete lines 28 to 30 and insert:
- 1.7 "(e) Until the commissioner implements the single administrative structure and
- 1.8 delivery system under subdivision 18e, clients shall obtain their level-of-service certificate
- 1.9 from the commissioner or an entity approved by the commissioner that does not dispatch
- 1.10 rides for clients using modes under paragraph (h), clauses (4), (5), (6), and (7)."
- 1.11 Page 3, line 5, delete "a time stamp" and insert "pickup and drop-off times"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 23, after "provided" insert "directly by clients or family members of
- 1.13 clients with their own transportation, volunteers using their own vehicles, taxicabs, and
- 1.14 public transit, or provided"
- 1.15 Page 4, line 3, after "by" insert "a taxicab or"
- 1.16 Page 4, line 4, after "a" insert "taxicab or"
- 1.17 Page 4, line 5, delete "a" and insert "another"
- 1.18 Page 5, line 18, delete "will be" and insert "is" and delete "business day of each
- 1.19 quarter, with" and insert "Monday of the last month of the quarter, with the corresponding
- 1.20 rate adjustment effective on the first day of the following month"
- 1.21 Page 5, delete line 19
- 1.22 Page 5, line 20, delete "quarter"
- 1.23 Page 5, line 24, strike "clause (1)" and insert "paragraph (1), clauses (1) to (7),"
- 1.24 Page 10, line 33, delete "administering the provision" and insert "ensuring
- 1.25 nonemergency medical transportation providers comply with the operating standards"
- 1.26 Page 10, after line 33, insert:

2.1 "Sec. 9. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 256B.0625, is amended by adding a  
2.2 subdivision to read:

2.3 Subd. 18h. **Managed care.** The following subdivisions do not apply to managed  
2.4 care plans and county-based purchasing plans:

2.5 (1) subdivision 17, paragraphs (d) to (m);

2.6 (2) subdivision 18e; and

2.7 (3) subdivision 18g."

2.8 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.9 Amend the title accordingly